
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2636
ANSWERED ON:16.12.1999
EXTENSION OF MUMBAI SUBURBAN RAILWAY UPTO DAHANU ROAD STATION. .
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Goverment have decided to extend Mumbai suburban railway upto Dahanu Road Station;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which it is likely to be extended;

(d) whether any representation to extend Mumbai suburban railway upto Bord Road Station has been received by the Government;
and

(e) if so, the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
EMINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)
(a,(b)&(c) : Mumbai Suburban Section has been extended upto Dahanu Road Station from December 1995.
(d) No, Sir.
(e) Does not arise.
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